

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 805/2019 in SLP(C) No. 5372-5391/2018

RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.96052/2019-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH
AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The presence of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR