

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 30993/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018 in SLP(C) No. No. 32920/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAJESHWARI SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2019 This matter was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter along with Contempt Petition (C) No. 805/2019 in SLP (C) Nos. 5372-5391/2018, which is listed for hearing on Friday, the 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 as Item No.48, if the same is in order.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR