

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 805/2019 in SLP(C) No. 5372-5391/2018

RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.96052/2019-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT IA No. 96052/2019 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

MA 1980/2019 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 526/2019 IN SLP (C) No. 32920/2018

FOR ADMISSION AND IA No. 130242/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 20-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Parties:

Ms. Sonia Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Dilshad Ali, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Veena, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply affidavit to be filed in both the matters within a period of two weeks from today.

List after two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR