

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

INHERENT JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 805 OF 2019

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 5385 OF 2018 @ 5372-91/2018

RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

MA NO. 1980/2019 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 526/2019

IN

SLP (C) NO 32920/2018

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for all parties for sometime, we were shown a map at page 36 of the contempt paper book filed by the DDA in this Court. The map shows that on the larger portion of land, there are three areas marked with hatched lines. We are concerned with Area No.3 marked with hatched lines. The PWD will within a period of one week from today hand back the whole of Area No.3 on this map to the petitioner(s).

The contempt petitions are closed.

M.A. also stands disposed of.

..... J.  
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

..... J.  
(S. RAVINDRA BHAT)

New Delhi;  
November 08, 2019.

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 805/2019 in SLP(C) No. 5385/2018 @ 5372-5391/2018

RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN KAPOOR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.96052/2019-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT

WITH

MA 1980/2019 in Cont. Petition No. 526/2019 in SLP(C) No. 32920/2018 (XIV)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 130242/2019)

Date : 08-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Parties:

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Peha Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Jeenu Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.

Ms. Riya Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for all parties for sometime, we were shown a map at page 36 of the contempt paper book filed by the DDA in this Court. The map shows that on the larger portion of land, there are three areas marked with

hatched lines. We are concerned with Area No.3 marked with hatched lines. The PWD will within a period of one week from today hand back the whole of Area No.3 on this map to the petitioner(s).

The contempt petitions are closed .

M.A. also stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)